NIRB Technical
Comment ID
Commitment Timeline
DFO-3.1.1
TMAC commits to engaging further with DFO to determine the most appropriate threshold limit to
use to reduce the risk of serious harm to fish, including considerations of measures to avoid causing
harm to fish.
Prior to submission of DFO Application

Commitment Timeline
 List of Commitments for  the Madrid-Boston Proposal
INAC-TRC 34
For the FEIS, TMAC will describe the Project's potential impacts on alcohol and prohibited substance
import and/or export, as provided in the June 5, 2017 response to Technical Comments.
FEIS
INAC-TRC 35
For the FEIS, TMAC will clarify statements made in Volume 6, Section 4.5.3.3 regarding the use of IQ
in monitoring.
FEIS
INAC-TRC 35
TMAC is planning a follow-up workshop with Elders and harvesters in August or September of 2017 to
focus on the design of wildlife monitoring programs, and this information will be incorporated into
the WMMP and the FEIS.
FEIS
INAC-TRC11 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 11 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC12 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 12 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC13 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 13 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC14 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 14 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC15 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 15 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC19 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 19 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC4 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 4 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC5 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 5 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC6 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 6 in the FEIS FEIS
INAC-TRC7 TMAC will include the response to INAC-TRC 7 in the FEIS FEIS